
Semester Credits Credits Flat Fee
Fall 2025 9 credits or less 10–14 $3,919 
Spring 2026 9 credits or less 10–14 $3,919 
Sum 2026 7 credits or less 8–12 $3,362 

Number of 
Credits

Fee

1 $424 $589 
2 $848 $1,178 
3 $1,272 $1,767 
4 $1,696 $2,356 
5 $2,120 $2,945 
6 $2,544 $3,534 
7 $2,968 $4,123 
8 $3,392 $4,712 
9 $3,816 $5,301 

10 $3,919 $5,569 
11 $3,919 $5,734 
12 $3,919 $5,899 
13 $3,919 $6,064 
14 $3,919 $6,229 
15 $5,290 $7,765 

Last Name Advisor Phone Email

A-B Igdaly 269-471-3369 sfadvisor5@andrews.edu

C-D Juan  269-471-3365 sfadvisor1@andrews.edu

E-L  Keila  269-471-6597 sfadvisor2@andrews.edu

M-R Shelley 269-471-6385 sfadvisor3@andrews.edu

S-Z Qaisar 269-471-6387 sfadvisor4@andrews.edu

Veteran Students Fares 269-471-3286 veterans@andrews.edu

https://calendly.com/senioradvisor/15min?month=2025-04

MDiv Tuition Charges 2025-2026

FINANCIAL BREAKDOWN
Per Credit Plus Online Fee

PER CREDIT FEE

Calendly Link

https://calendly.com/igdaly

*  Note that the per-credit fee will appear separately from the online course charges on your statement.

Additional Online Fee (Sync/Async)  

$165

https://calendly.com/krosario-andrews/sfs-advisor-meeting?month=2025-04

https://calendly.com/bolinm/15min?month=2025-04

$1,980 
$2,145 
$2,310 
$2,475 

$1,155 

ADDITIONAL FEE (Sync/Async)

$424
$424
$424

General Information

PART TIME

Students registering for 9 credits or less will pay a $424 per credit tuition fee.

Online courses have an additional $165 per credit fee. 

Full---time students (10-14 credits in the fall and spring, 8-12 credits in the summer) will pay the standard flat fee.

FULL TIME

$1,320 

General fee: $572 per semester (Fall or Spring); $TBD (Summer) Off-campus (hybrid) students, and those at 4 credits or less on 
campus (includes synchronous zoom courses) will pay $TBD. Seminary Activity Fee:  $26 per semester (main campus students only).

Overload Credits: Students registering in Fall or Spring semester for more than 14 credits and Summer for more than 12 Cr. will be 
charged $1,371 per overload credit.

$1,485 
$1,650 
$1,815 

Per Credit

https://calendly.com/sfadvisor1/15min?month=2025-04

$330 
$495 
$660 
$825 
$990 

TOTAL Per Credit

*  Please contact your financial advisor for further details. (assigned by first letter of your last name):


