

## **General Information**

Full---time students (10-14 credits in the fall and spring, 8-12 credits in the summer) will pay the standard flat fee.

Students registering for 9 credits or less will pay a \$424 per credit tuition fee.

Online courses have an additional \$165 per credit fee.

**General fee**: \$572 per semester (Fall or Spring); \$TBD (Summer) Off-campus (hybrid) students, and those at 4 credits or less on campus (includes synchronous zoom courses) will pay \$TBD. **Seminary Activity Fee**: \$26 per semester (main campus students only).

**Overload Credits:** Students registering in Fall or Spring semester for more than 14 credits and Summer for more than 12 Cr. will be charged \$1,371 per overload credit.

MDiv Tuition Charges 2025-2026								
		PART TIME	FULL TIME					
Semester	Credits	Per Credit	Credits	Flat Fee				
Fall 2025	9 credits or less	\$424	10–14	\$3,919				
Spring 2026	9 credits or less	\$424	10–14	\$3,919				
Sum 2026	7 credits or less	\$424	8–12	\$3,362				

FINANCIAL BREAKDOWN Per Credit Plus Online Fee					
PER CREDIT FEE		ADDITIONAL FEE (Sync/Async)			
Number of Credits	Fee	Additional Online Fee (Sync/Async)	TOTAL Per Credit		
1	\$424	\$165	\$589		
2	\$848	\$330	\$1,178		
3	\$1,272	\$495	\$1,767		
4	\$1,696	\$660	\$2,356		
5	\$2,120	\$825	\$2,945		
6	\$2,544	\$990	\$3,534		
7	\$2,968	\$1,155	\$4,123		
8	\$3,392	\$1,320	\$4,712		
9	\$3,816	\$1,485	\$5,301		
10	\$3,919	\$1,650	\$5,569		
11	\$3,919	\$1,815	\$5,734		
12	\$3,919	\$1,980	\$5,899		
13	\$3,919	\$2,145	\$6,064		
14	\$3,919	\$2,310	\$6,229		
15	\$5,290	\$2,475	\$7,765		

- \* Note that the per-credit fee will appear separately from the online course charges on your statement.
- \* Please contact your financial advisor for further details. (assigned by first letter of your last name):

Last Name	Advisor	Phone	Email	Calendly Link
A-B	Igdaly	269-471-3369	sfadvisor5@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/igdaly
C-D	Juan	269-471-3365	sfadvisor1@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/sfadvisor1/15min?month=2
E-L	Keila	269-471-6597	sfadvisor2@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/krosario-andrews/sfs-adviso
M-R	Shelley	269-471-6385	sfadvisor3@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/bolinm/15min?month=2025
S-Z	Qaisar	269-471-6387	sfadvisor4@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/senioradvisor/15min?month
Veteran Students	Fares	269-471-3286	veterans@andrews.edu	